507689915 01/11/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7737058

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMY E. KERDOK	11/03/2015
MARGARET M. NIXON	05/03/2017
DOUGLAS S. LANGLEY	10/30/2015
WESLEY SWANSON	10/30/2015
MAHDI AZIZIAN	10/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTUITIVE SURGICAL OPERATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	1020 KIFER ROAD
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94086

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18152914

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2146515000

Email: karrie.evans@haynesboone.com
Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP.
Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

Total Attachments: 5	
DATE SIGNED: 01/11/2023	
SIGNATURE:	/Karrie J. Evans/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARRIE J EVANS
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P05448-WO-US-CON

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 062345 FRAME: 0561 source=70228.427US03 - Executed Assignment#page1.tif
source=70228.427US03 - Executed Assignment#page2.tif
source=70228.427US03 - Executed Assignment#page3.tif
source=70228.427US03 - Executed Assignment#page4.tif
source=70228.427US03 - Executed Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 062345 FRAME: 0562

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS I/we:

AMY E. KERDOK 773 Elm Street San Jose, California 95126 United States of America

MARGARET M. NIXON
939 Terra Bella Ave
San Jose, Califonia 95125
United States of America

DOUGLAS S. LANGLEY
39 Mark Street
Millford, Connecticut 06460
United States of America

WESLEY SWANSON 19964 Wheaton Dr. Cupertino, California 95014 United States of America

MAHDI AZIZIAN
958 Kiely Blvd., Unit F
Santa Clara, California 95051
United States of America

(the "Assignor(s)") have invented one or more inventions described in one or more patent applications entitled (the "Invention"):

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ARTICULATED ARM STABILIZATION

The application(s) having been filed as Application Number: PCT/US15/058237, filed on: 30-Oct-2015

Now for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign, and transfer to (the "Assignee"),:

Intuitive Surgical Operations, Inc.

ISRG05470/PCT

PATENT REEL: 062345 FRAME: 0563 a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1020 Kifer Road, Sunnyvale, California 94086 and the Assignee's successor(s), assign(s), and nominee(s)-

(i) the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Invention(s); and

(ii) the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in all patent applications and patents of every country and region (including international applications made under the Patent Cooperation Treaty) for the Invention(s), including continuations, divisions, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of these applications (the "Patent Rights").

I/we authorize the Assignee and the Assignee's successor(s), assign(s), and nominee(s) to apply for patents of every country and region for the Invention(s) and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me/us.

I/we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with the Patent Rights, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, and the Assignee's successor(s), assign(s), and nominee(s), at their reasonable request and reasonable expense, in obtaining and enforcing the Patent Rights in all countries and regions.

I/we request that all patents granted for the Invention(s) be issued to the Assignee or to the Assignee's successor(s), assign(s), and nominee(s) as the case may be.

_auctessur(s), dastdu(s), and (nominee(s) as the case may be.
Signature:	Witnessed by:
Mr	JAMES W. Razzerazek Print Name

Signature:	Witnessed by:
THE RESERVE WITH THE RESERVE T	<u> 1444</u>
5/3//7 Date	Carshira Form Cor Print Name

ISRG05470/PCT

Signature:	Witnessed by:
The state of the s	
DOGOLAS-S. LAMOLSY	
DOGGLAS S. LAMOTEY	A Commence of the Commence of
OCCGLASTS. Lighterier	
s s	
10/30/15	Transmer sonto
10/30/15 Date	Tyler Morres Print Name
pate	Print Name
}	
Signature:	Witnessed by:
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
444	
WESLEY SWANSON	
27 m de a	
Date	Print Name
4	······································
Signature:	Witnessed by:
and direction to a to a	era programme rold o
MARDI AZIZIAN	***************************************
Date	Print Name

Signature:	Witnessed by:
lardnacure.	michessed by.
DOUGLAS S. LANGLEY	
Date	Print Name
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Signature:	Witnessed by:
11,25	- WI
WESLEY SWANSON	- Supplied S
10/30/15	
***************************************	Tommy Martin
Date	Print Name
Signature:	Witnessed by:
MAHDI AZIZIAN	
Date	Print Name
{	

Signature:	Witnessed by:
DOUGLAS S. LANGLEY	
Date	Print Name
m 2	
Signature:	Witnessed by:
Wesley Swanson	***************************************
Date	Print Name
Signature: //,	Witnessed by:
MAHOT AZTZIAN J	- Vidd Stot
Date #0/30/16	

ISRG05470/PCT